South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 10, 2026, 01:53:33 am

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

S*0454 (Rat #0536, Act #0429 of 1982) General Bill, By H.C. Smith, A.E. Carmichael and Land

A Bill to amend Section 24, Part Il, of Act 644 of 1978, relating to the Division of Motor Vehicle Management and the Motor
Vehicle Management Council created within the Budget and Control Board, so as to establish a fleet safety program by the
State Budget and Control Board, more clearly define the function of the Motor Vehicle Management Council, require a
summary of the efforts of the division in assisting agencies in vehicle management procedures, require trip logs to be approved
instead of designed by the Budget and Control Board, delete requirement for full-time police officers to keep trip logs, delete
requirement that the Division of Motor Vehicle Management receive and pay all expenditures on motor vehicles, establish
uniform cost per miles and a cost accounting system, establish a fleet safety program and direct the Legislative Audit Council
to audit the Division of Motor Vehicle Management beginning April 1, 1982.

04/15/81
04/15/81
04/23/81
04/28/81
03/24/82
03/25/82
04/01/82
04/06/82
04/06/82
05/19/82
06/02/82
06/03/82
06/03/82
06/08/82
06/08/82
06/08/82
06/21/82

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-17

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-17

Recalled from Committee on Transportation SJ-5

Recommitted to Committee on Transportation SJ-2

Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-232

Read second time SJ-16

Read third time and sent to House SJ-10

Introduced and read first time HJ-1986

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-1986
Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-3020
Read second time HJ-3849

Read third time and enrolled HJ-3859

Ratified R 536 SJ-85

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/08/82

Act No. 429

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



