

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

S*0454 (Rat #0536, Act #0429 of 1982) General Bill, By H.C. Smith, A.E. Carmichael and Land

A Bill to amend Section 24, Part II, of Act 644 of 1978, relating to the Division of Motor Vehicle Management and the Motor Vehicle Management Council created within the Budget and Control Board, so as to establish a fleet safety program by the State Budget and Control Board, more clearly define the function of the Motor Vehicle Management Council, require a summary of the efforts of the division in assisting agencies in vehicle management procedures, require trip logs to be approved instead of designed by the Budget and Control Board, delete requirement for full-time police officers to keep trip logs, delete requirement that the Division of Motor Vehicle Management receive and pay all expenditures on motor vehicles, establish uniform cost per miles and a cost accounting system, establish a fleet safety program and direct the Legislative Audit Council to audit the Division of Motor Vehicle Management beginning April 1, 1982.

04/15/81	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-17
04/15/81	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-17
04/23/81	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Transportation SJ-5
04/28/81	Senate	Recommitted to Committee on Transportation SJ-2
03/24/82	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-232
03/25/82	Senate	Read second time SJ-16
04/01/82	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-10
04/06/82	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1986
04/06/82	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-1986
05/19/82	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-3020
06/02/82	House	Read second time HJ-3849
06/03/82	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-3859
06/03/82	Senate	Ratified R 536 SJ-85
06/08/82		Signed By Governor
06/08/82		Effective date 06/08/82
06/08/82		Act No. 429
06/21/82		Copies available